
 

 

1005 Ridge Road ● Munster, IN 46321 ● (219) 836-6900 ● Police/Fire Emergencies 911 

Police Non-Emergency (219) 836-6600 ● Fire Non-Emergency (219) 836-6960 

www.munster.org 

 
 
 
 
TO:  President Gardiner and Members of the Council 
 
FROM:  Deputy Town Manager 
 
DATE:  March 6, 2023 
 
RE:  Contract Award for 2022-2 CCMG Roadway and Water Main Improvements –  

Beverly, Camellia, White Oak 
 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Background 
The Town of Munster competes successfully for matching funds for street paving from INDOT through the 
Community Crossings Matching Grant (CCMG) program. This current cycle’s project (22-2) includes 
paving and new water main on Camellia Drive, pavement rehabilitation on White Oak Avenue, and 
complete pavement reconstruction and bioswale construction on Beverly Place. 
 

 
 



President Gardiner and Members of the Council 
March 6, 2023 
Page 2 

 

 
 
Methodology 
On February 22, 2023, three bids were received and read aloud for the Paving and Water Main 
Improvements project. The unit price bids are summarized in the bib tabulation provided by SEH and the 
total bid price is listed below. 
 
 

Engineer’s Estimate $1,636,990.60 
Milestone $1,496,049.60 

FH Paschen $1,759,375.36 
Rieth-Riley $1,834,348.10 

 
 
This project will be partially funded by the 22-2 Community Crossings Matching Grant of $625,347.52. 
Council authorized acceptance of this grant at the council meeting on January 16, 2023. In addition, a Lake 
Michigan Coastal Program grant in the amount of $79,530 will help fund the construction of the bioswales 
on Beverly Place. 
 
Recommendation 
By motion and voice vote, award Milestone Contractors North, Inc. the contract for the Paving and Water 
Main Improvements – White Oak, Camellia, and Beverly (CCMG 22-2) at their Bid Price of $1,496,049.60.  
 


